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PEW RESEARCH CENTER FOR THE PEOPLE & THE PRESS
LATE DECEMBER, 2007 POLITICAL COMMUNICATIONS STUDY

FINAL TOPLINE
December 19- December 30, 2007

N=1430

Q.1 All in all, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today?

Satis- Dis- No
fied satisfied Opinion

Late December, 2007 27 66 7=100
October, 2007 28 66 6=100
February, 2007 30 61 9=100
Mid-January, 2007 32 61 7=100
Early January, 2007 30 63 7=100
December, 2006 28 65 7=100
Mid-November, 2006 28 64 8=100
Early October, 2006 30 63 7=100
July, 2006 30 65 5=100
May, 2006 29 65 6=100
March, 2006 32 63 5=100
January, 2006 34 61 5=100
Late November, 2005 34 59  7=100
Early October, 2005 29 65  6=100
July, 2005 35 58  7=100
Late May, 2005 39 57  4=100
February, 2005 38 56  6=100
January, 2005 40 54  6=100
December, 2004 39 54  7=100
Mid-October, 2004 36 58  6=100
July, 2004 38 55  7=100
May, 2004 33 61  6=100
Late February, 2004 39 55  6=100
Early January, 2004 45 48  7=100
December, 2003 44 47  9=100
October, 2003 38 56  6=100
August, 2003 40 53  7=100
April 8, 2003 50 41  9=100
January, 2003 44 50  6=100
November, 2002 41 48 11=100
September, 2002 41 55  4=100
Late August, 2002 47 44  9=100
May, 2002 44 44 12=100
March, 2002 50 40 10=100
Late September, 2001 57 34  9=100
Early September, 2001 41 53  6=100
June, 2001 43 52  5=100
March, 2001 47 45  8=100
February, 2001 46 43 11=100
January, 2001 55 41  4=100
October, 2000 (RVs) 54 39  7=100 
September, 2000 51 41  8=100
June, 2000 47 45  8=100
April, 2000 48 43  9=100
August, 1999 56 39  5=100

Satis- Dis- No
fied satisfied Opinion 

January, 1999 53 41 6=100
November, 1998 46 44 10=100
Early September, 1998 54 42  4=100
Late August, 1998 55 41  4=100
Early August, 1998 50 44  6=100
February, 1998 59 37  4=100
January, 1998 46 50  4=100
September, 1997 45 49  6=100
August, 1997 49 46  5=100
January, 1997 38 58  4=100
July, 1996 29 67  4=100
March, 1996 28 70  2=100
October, 1995 23 73  4=100
June, 1995 25 73  2=100
April, 1995 23 74  3=100
July, 1994 24 73  3=100
March, 1994 24 71  5=100
October, 1993 22 73  5=100
September, 1993 20 75  5=100
May, 1993 22 71  7=100
January, 1993 39 50 11=100
January, 1992 28 68  4=100
November, 1991 34 61  5=100
Late February, 1991 (Gallup) 66 31  3=100
August, 1990 47 48  5=100
May, 1990 41 54  5=100
January, 1989 45 50  5=100
September, 1988 (RVs) 50 45  5=100
May, 1988 41 54  5=100
January, 1988 39 55  6=100
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Q.2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is handling his job as president? [IF DK 
ENTER AS DK.  IF DEPENDS PROBE ONCE WITH:  Overall do you approve or disapprove of the
way George W. Bush is handling his job as president?  IF STILL DEPENDS ENTER AS DK]

App- Dis- Don’t
rove approve know

Late December, 2007 31 60 9=100
November, 2007 30 59 11=100
October, 2007 30 63 7=100
September, 2007 31 59 10=100
August, 2007 31 59 10=100
July, 2007 29 61 10=100
June, 2007 29 61 10=100
April, 2007 35 57 8=100
March, 2007 33 58 9=100
February, 2007 33 56 11=100
Mid-January, 2007 33 59 8=100
Early January, 2007 33 57 10=100
December, 2006 32 57 11=100
Mid-November, 2006 32 58 10=100
Early October, 2006 37 53 10=100
September, 2006 37 53 10=100
August, 2006 37 54   9=100
July, 2006 36 57   7=100
June, 2006 36 54 10=100
April, 2006 33 56 11=100
Early April, 2006 35 55 10=100
March, 2006 33 57 10=100
February, 2006 40 52   8=100
January, 2006 38 54   8=100
December, 2005 38 54   8=100
Early November, 2005 36 55   9=100
Late October, 2005 40 52   8=100
Early October, 2005 38 56   6=100
September 8-11, 2005 40 52   8=100
September 6-7, 2005 40 52   8=100
July, 2005 44 48   8=100
June, 2005 42 49   9=100
Late May, 2005 42 48 10=100
Mid-May, 2005 43 50   7=100
Late March, 2005 49 46   5=100
Mid-March, 2005 45 46   9=100
February, 2005 46 47   7=100
January, 2005 50 43   7=100
December, 2004 48 44   8=100
Mid-October, 2004 44 48   8=100
August, 2004 46 45   9=100
July, 2004 46 46   8=100
June, 2004 48 43   9=100
May, 2004 44 48   8=100
Late April, 2004 48 43   9=100
Early April, 2004 43 47 10=100
Late March, 2004 47 44  9=100
Mid-March, 2004 46 47   7=100

App- Dis- Don’t
rove approve know 

February, 2004 48 44  8=100
Mid-January, 2004 56 34 10=100
Early January, 2004 58 35   7=100
December, 2003 57 34   9=100
November, 2003 50 40 10=100
October, 2003 50 42   8=100
September, 2003 55 36  9=100
Mid-August, 2003 56 32 12=100
Early August, 2003 53 37 10=100
Mid-July, 2003 58 32 10=100
Early July, 2003 60 29 11=100
June, 2003 62 27 11=100
May, 2003 65 27   8=100
April 10-16, 2003 72 22  6=100
April 9, 2003 74 20  6=100
April 2-7, 2003 69 25  6=100
March 28-April 1, 2003 71 23  6=100
March 25-27, 2003 70 24  6=100
March 20-24, 2003 67 26  7=100
March 13-16, 2003 55 34 11=100
February, 2003 54 36 10=100
January, 2003 58 32 10=100
December, 2002 61 28 11=100
Late October, 2002 59 29 12=100
Early October, 2002 61 30    9=100
Mid-September, 2002 67 22 11=100
Early September, 2002 63 26 11=100
Late August, 2002 60 27 13=100
August, 2002 67 21 12=100
Late July, 2002 65 25 10=100
July, 2002 67 21 12=100
June, 2002 70 20 10=100
April, 2002 69 18 13=100
Early April, 2002 74 16 10=100
February, 2002 78 13    9=100
January, 2002 80 11    9=100
Mid-November, 2001 84  9    7=100
Early October, 2001 84  8    8=100
Late September, 2001 86  7    7=100
Mid-September, 2001 80  9 11=100
Early September, 2001 51 34 15=100 
August, 2001 50 32 18=100
July, 2001 51 32 17=100
June, 2001 50 33 17=100
May, 2001 53 32 15=100
April, 2001 56 27 17=100
March, 2001 55 25 20=100
February, 2001 53 21 26=100
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ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=727]:
Q.3F1 I am going to read you a list of events that will occur in the coming year.  As I read each one, please tell me

whether or not this is an event you are especially looking forward to.  The first one is... 

Don’t know/
Yes No Refused

a. The presidential election 70 28 2=100
    January, 1988 74 23 3=100

b. The Olympics 52 46 2=100
    January, 1988 71 25 4=100

c. The Presidential Primaries 54 44 2=100
    January, 1988 55 40 5=100

d. The Super Bowl 49 50 1=100
    January, 1988 55 42 3=100

e. The World Series 38 61 1=100
    January, 1988 51 45 4=100

f. The Academy Awards 34 65 1=100
    January, 1988 43 53 4=100

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=703]:
Q.4F2 Looking ahead, so far as you are concerned, do you think that 2008 will be better or worse than 2007?
[PROMPT IF NECESSARY: “Just in general…] 

--------------------- Gallup End of Year ---------------------
Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec Dec
2006 1999 1998 1994 1993 1992 1991 1990 1986 1985 1984 1982 1981

50 Better 57 66 59 59 64 61 61 48 53 64 61 50 41
34 Worse 28 19 25 28 20 11 31 42 25 20 20 32 44
16 DK/Refused 15 15 16 13 16 28  8 10 22 17 19 18 15
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Q.5F2 What do you think was the single most important news event that happened in the nation or in the world in
2007?  (ACCEPT MULTIPLE RESPONSES; PROBE FOR SPECIFICITY.) 

NOTE: Totals may exceed 100% because of multiple responses. Categories mentioned by fewer than 1
percent of respondents combined into “Other-Domestic” or “Other-Foreign Affairs.”

TREND FOR COMPARISON
December 2006

23 Iraq 34 Iraq
4 Natural Disasters/Weather 12 Midterm Elections/Democratic Victory
3 Mortgage Crisis/Housing Market 3   Katrina/New Orleans Recovery
2 Gas/Oil Prices 1 Iran/Iranian Nuclear Development
2 Presidential Election 1 North Korea/Nuclear Bomb Test
2 Benazir Bhutto’s Death 1 Terrorism//War on Terrorism
1 Economy 1 Gas/Oil Prices
1 Global Warming 1 Economy
1 Terrorism/War on Terrorism 1 Natural Disasters/Weather
1 Aftermath of Katrina 1 Government Corruption/Dishonesty/Scandal
1 Virginia Tech Shootings 1 Immigration/Border Security
1 Steroids in Baseball 1 Rumsfeld Resignation
1 Immigration * School Shootings
1 Iran 10 Other
1 Minnesota Bridge Collapse 37 Don’t Know/Refused

8 Other – Domestic
3 Other – Foreign Affairs
48 Don’t know/Refused

QUESTIONS 6-57 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE, EXCEPT QUESTIONS 13 AND 16 WHICH WERE
RELEASED JAN. 2.


